Electrical**2024Fee ScheduleCity of Wausau
City of Schofield*

NE- & TWO-FAMILY:	2024 Fees
ISPECTION FEES	
<u>New</u> 1- and 2-Family Dwellings	\$0.11/sq ft1
• Additions, Alterations, and/or Rewiring of Existing to 1- and 2-family dwellings (including garages)	\$0.14/sq ft ¹ or \$67.00 minimum
<u>Attached</u> or <u>Detached Garages</u>	\$0.075/sq ft ¹
<u>New Service Only for Existing</u> 1- and 2-Family Dwellings	\$67.00
OMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, & MULTI-FAMILY:	2024 Fees
 ISPECTION FEES <u>New Construction of Apartments</u> (3-Family and more), <u>Row Housing</u>, and <u>Multi-Family Dwellings</u> (or additions thereto) 	\$0.088/sq ft1
• New Construction of Local Business, Institutional, and Office Buildings (or additions thereto)	\$0.098/sq ft ¹
• New Construction of Manufacturing and Industrial Buildings (or additions thereto)	\$0.072/sq ft1
<u>New Construction of Warehouses</u> (or additions thereto)	\$0.062/sq ft ¹
Electric Sign Wiring (any size)	\$90.00/sign
 Service Changes for Industrial, Commercial, and Multi-Family Structures 200 Amps, one meter 400 Amps, one meter 600 Amps, one meter 800 Amps, one meter 1,000 Amps and Over, one meter Additional meters PV (Photovoltaic) Systems Residential Commercial, 7½ KW or less 	\$85.50 \$101.00 \$118.50 \$134.00 \$149.50 + \$11.50/meter \$216.00 \$231.75
 Commercial, more than 7½ KW Lighting / Emergency Lighting 	\$340.00
o Testing Fee	\$140.00
LL:	2024 Fees
PECIAL FEES	
Special Inspections other than the ones listed above	\$67.00
<u>Administrative Fee</u> (application not completed/additional review required)	\$10% of Permit Fee or \$30.00 minimum
 Minimum Permit Fee 1- and 2-Family Dwellings Commercial, Industrial, and Multi-Family Dwellings 	\$67.00 \$79.50
• Same Day or Re-Inspection Fee	\$79.50
• Failure to Obtain Permit prior to Commencement of Work. (Payment of any fee in this subsection shall	Triple Fees

Notes:

*Projects outside the City of Wausau limits will be assessed a 10% surcharge for all fees.

**Electrical fees shall be paid under Chapter 18.05.07, respectively.

¹In determining the square footage of a project, the square footage of all basements, attached garages or carports, and roofed over decks or porches shall be included.